

Kotak Mahindra Bank

January 18, 2024

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip 500247, 715026, 958687, Code: 974396, 974682, 974924

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE KOTAKBANK, KMBL, KMB26,

Symbol: KMB29, KMB30

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of loss of share certificates and effecting issue of duplicate share certificates through 'Letter of Confirmation'

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the details of intimation(s) received from the shareholder(s) on January 17, 2024, regarding loss of share certificates. As required under the SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CIR/2023/70 dated May 17, 2023, the Bank shall, after due compliance of the required formalities, issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the concerned shareholder(s).

We request you to take the above on record and disseminate the same on your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

Avan Doomasia Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. CIN: L65110MH1985PLC038137

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Annexure I

Sr No.	Folio No.	Investor Name	Lost certificate no.		Dist No.To	Shares	Face Value
1	KMF091101	VASUDEV UMIASHANKER BHATT	1,49,779	1,49,42,801	1,49,42,900	100	Rs.10/-
			2,86,620	2,85,35,535	2,85,35,634	100	Rs.10/-